$5,355,393,906,769.08. (Five trillion, three
hundred fifty-five billion, three hun-
dred ninety-three million, nine hun-
dred and six thousand, seven hundred
and sixty-nine dollars and eight cents.)

Twenty-five years ago, July 14, 1972,
the Federal debt stood at
$430,417,000,000 (Four hundred thirty
billion, four hundred and seventeen
million dollars).

Fifteen years ago, July 14, 1982, the
Federal debt stood at $1,079,571,000,000
(One trillion, seventy-nine billion, and
five hundred and seventy-one million
dollars).

Ten years ago, July 14, 1987, the Fed-
eral debt stood at $2,317,949,000,000 (Two